## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 813/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/08/2015 in CO No. 2128/2015 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta)

PRABIR KUMAR SEN AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

CHUNNILAL JAISWAL

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief)

Date: 19/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Partha Sil, Adv.

Mr. Tavish B. Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Leave granted.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) COURT MASTER (INDU BALA KAPUR) COURT MASTER