8ITEM NO.107 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 500/2016

PRABIR KUMAR SEN AND ANR.

Appellant(s)

SECTION XVI

VERSUS

CHUNNILAL JAISWAL

Respondent(s) Date : 17/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Soumya Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Partha Sil,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

For Appellant(s)
Mr. Soumya Dutta
For Respondent(s)

UPON he
None appears appears for the sole respondent, despite due None

service.

Registry to process the matter for being listed before

the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar