SECTION - XVI IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1

(Application for substitution to bring on record L.Rs. of deceased sole Respondent)

<u>IN</u>

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 500 OF 2016

Prabir Kumar Sen and Anr.

...Appellants

VERSUS

Chunnilal Jaiswal

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by Special Leave granted by this Hon'ble Court Vide Order dated 19.01.2016.

There is sole respondent in the appeal above-mentioned and who has since expired on 24th October, 2016. Counsel for the appellant has on 2nd January, 2017 filed an application for substitution to bring on record L.Rs. of deceased sole Respondent which is within time. The application has been registered as I.A. No.1

The application in the matter above-mentioned is listed before Ld. Registrar Court with this office report

Dated this the 5^{th} day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Partha Sil, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR