## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 500/2016

PRABIR KUMAR SEN AND ANR.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

CHUNNILAL JAISWAL (D) THR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.6821/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date: 12-02-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Partha Sil, AOR

Mr. Tavish B. Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellants, submits that on 11.01.2018, the court had required the respondents to ascertain the time required for vacating the premises. However, the learned counsel for the first respondent seeks time to argue on merits.

Therefore, we are of the view that the matter be heard by the same Bench, which passed the order dated 11.01.2018, next week.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) COURT MASTER (RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR